

SECTION IV B

Listed on.25.7.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.11
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.204

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
32774/2010 AND 319/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Yogender Etc. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Narain Singh Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 32774/2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.12.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Exemption allowed.
Issue notice."

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate. Counter affidavit filed and Rejoinder affidavit thereto have been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 319/2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.1.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Exemption allowed.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 32774 of 2010."

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate. Counter affidavit filed and Rejoinder affidavit thereto have been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to

pass the following order :-

"Post for final disposal."

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS